





## Home from Home Dog Boarding

Emphasis on health, safety, care, reliability and professionalism

## DAILY BOARDING/DAY CARE TARIFF from 1st JANUARY 2015

	No. of Dogs from Same Household			
Breed Size	1	2	3	4
Toy & Small	£25	£45	£68	£90
Medium	£27	£50	£75	N/A
Large	£30	£54	N/A	N/A
Giant	Sorry Giant breeds cannot be accommodated in my home			

A Half Day Rate of £15 will be applied for dogs collected before 12 noon or dropped off after 4 p.m.

Puppies under 6 months of age will be charged an additional £5 per day.

Rates will be doubled for Easter, Christmas and Bank Holidays.

Opening Hours: 8.00 a.m. - 6.00 p.m. Monday - Saturday

10.00a.m. - 6.00 p.m. Sunday

All dogs must be collected by 6 p.m. on day of departure (unless previously agreed) otherwise a surcharge of £20 may be incurred

**Please note**: Whilst your pet has our attention 24/7, <u>WE ARE NOT OPEN 24/7</u>. We believe that quiet and calm provides a stress free environment for the pets staying with us. You must call during opening hours and make an appointment to visit, to drop off or pick up your pet. Please phone or text if you are delayed.

All dogs are walked daily for a minimum of 1 hour each (unless the age and/or medical status of the dog does not allow this) and brushed/combed as required. Please note that dogs are walked ON lead unless the owner's written permission is given.

Owner to provide usual food for dog (to avoid upset stomachs), medication (if applicable) and own bedding to ensure some familiar smells for comfort. Bedding will be washed if soiled. All dogs sleep in my home in locations to mirror their own home lifestyles as near as possible. Sorry, but no dogs on beds or sofas!

Please note that dirty/smelly dogs will be bathed and charged accordingly. Also, any dogs that inappropriately toilet/mark their territory in my home will be charged £5 per incident for cleaning and will not be allowed to stay again!

Visits to vets will be charged at £25 per visit. Vets costs to be to owner's account.

Proprietor: Brigitte Taylor

1 Cedar Walk, Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5JL

Tel/Fax: 020 8668 0147 Mob: 07913 470 478 Email: info@fourpawz.co.uk

Website: www.fourpawz.co.uk

Fully Insured and Licensed by The London Borough of Croydon